
F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate
Clarksville Country Club

Clarksville, TN 
Clarksville Country Club 2019 

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 01 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 IUPUI 304 295 301 900

1 Marion Debove (2) 73 72 71 216

2 Amelie Svejda (1) 72 72 75 219

7 Kara Blair (3) 77 74 76 227

T22 Nicole Howard (4) 82 77 79 238

43 Mikala Mawhorter (5) 90 83 86 259

2 Austin Peay State 301 302 306 909

T4 Taylor Dedmen (2) 72 73 79 224

8 Riley Cooper (4) 76 80 72 228

9 Shelby Darnell (3) 73 78 78 229

T10 Meghann Stamps (1) 82 71 77 230

T37 Andrea Presilla (5) 80 87 83 250

3 Western Carolina 310 296 308 914

3 Brianna Plummer (5) 81 69 73 223

T4 Madison Isaacson (1) 75 74 75 224

T14 Maya White (4) 79 75 79 233

T16 Bailee Twiford (2) 76 78 81 235

T33 Hazel Martin (3) 80 78 90 248

4 Tennessee Tech 309 304 311 924

T4 Heidi Lawson (1) 73 75 76 224

12 Hannah Bratton (2) 75 79 77 231

T14 Katrine Toennessen (5) 80 73 80 233

T20 Gittle Sciolis (4) 81 77 78 236

42 Kate Mashburn (3) 83 91 81 255

5 Valparaiso 313 314 321 948

T10 Kayla Krueger (1) 77 75 78 230

25 Payton Hodson (3) 80 76 83 239

T26 Tiffany Curtis (2) 79 85 79 243

T31 Cailey Rooker (4) 77 89 81 247

40 Morgan Kier (5) 88 78 87 253

6 North Alabama 319 323 310 952

T16 Taryn Simmons (3) 79 81 75 235

T22 Annalee Stephens (1) 81 80 77 238

T22 Mutita Booranakunamanee (5) 81 79 78 238

T26 Hannah Pope (2) 80 83 80 243

50 Emily Lankford (4) 79 0 80 159

7 Belmont University 325 317 320 962

T16 Katelyn Dunstan (2) 78 78 79 235

T28 Cameron Fish (3) 87 79 80 246

T31 Julia Nittoli (1) 84 79 84 247

T33 Carlee Nanney (5) 80 81 87 248

T37 Ann Catherine Blackburn (4) 83 90 77 250
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Evansville 329 318 322 969

13 Allison Enchelmayer (2) 80 76 76 232

T16 Sophia Rohleder (1) 82 76 77 235

T33 Lexie Sollman (4) 82 83 83 248

41 Alyssa McMinn (3) 85 83 86 254

51 Caitlin O'Donnel (5) 0 0 0 0

9 Eastern Illinois 349 347 339 1035

T28 Monique Peterson (1) 82 80 84 246

44 McKenzie OBrien (3) 94 82 86 262

45 Bailey Sharpmack (5) 88 92 83 263

46 Sara Guetersloh (4) 85 95 86 266

48 Isabel Spanburg (2) 100 93 91 284
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T20 Elisabeth Toennessen (Tennessee Tech ) 78 81 77 236

T28 Maribeth Peevy (Belmont University) 80 84 82 246

36 Lily Gulley (Belmont University) 86 79 84 249

39 Payton Elkins (Austin Peay State) 81 85 86 252

47 Annie Eisenbarth (IUPUI) 87 95 93 275

49 Claire Ring (Eastern Illinois) 100 96 96 292

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Marion Debove  IUPUI  73   72  71       216  E   
1 2   Amelie Svejda  IUPUI  72   72  75       219  +3   
6 3   Brianna Plummer  Western Carolina  81   69  73       223  +7   
4 T4   Heidi Lawson  Tennessee Tech  73   75  76       224  +8   

T2 T4   Taylor Dedmen  Austin Peay State  72   73  79       224  +8   
5 T4   Madison Isaacson  Western Carolina  75   74  75       224  +8   

T7 7   Kara Blair  IUPUI  77   74  76       227  +11   
T15 8   Riley Cooper  Austin Peay State  76   80  72       228  +12   
T7 9   Shelby Darnell  Austin Peay State  73   78  78       229  +13   
9 T10   Kayla Krueger  Valparaiso  77   75  78       230  +14   

T10 T10   Meghann Stamps  Austin Peay State  82   71  77       230  +14   
T12 12   Hannah Bratton  Tennessee Tech  75   79  77       231  +15   
T15 13   Allison Enchelmayer  Evansville  80   76  76       232  +16   
T10 T14   Katrine Toennessen  Tennessee Tech  80   73  80       233  +17   
T12 T14   Maya White  Western Carolina  79   75  79       233  +17   
T15 T16   Katelyn Dunstan  Belmont University  78   78  79       235  +19   
T19 T16   Sophia Rohleder  Evansville  82   76  77       235  +19   
T12 T16   Bailee Twiford  Western Carolina  76   78  81       235  +19   
T24 T16   Taryn Simmons  North Alabama  79   81  75       235  +19   
T19 T20   Gittle Sciolis  Tennessee Tech  81   77  78       236  +20   
T22 T20   Elisabeth Toennessen *  Tennessee Tech  78   81  77       236  +20   
T24 T22   Mutita Booranakunamanee  North Alabama  81   79  78       238  +22   
T26 T22   Annalee Stephens  North Alabama  81   80  77       238  +22   
T22 T22   Nicole Howard  IUPUI  82   77  79       238  +22   
T15 25   Payton Hodson  Valparaiso  80   76  83       239  +23   
T29 T26   Hannah Pope  North Alabama  80   83  80       243  +27   
T31 T26   Tiffany Curtis  Valparaiso  79   85  79       243  +27   
28 T28   Monique Peterson  Eastern Illinois  82   80  84       246  +30   

T35 T28   Cameron Fish  Belmont University  87   79  80       246  +30   
T31 T28   Maribeth Peevy *  Belmont University  80   84  82       246  +30   
T29 T31   Julia Nittoli  Belmont University  84   79  84       247  +31   
T35 T31   Cailey Rooker  Valparaiso  77   89  81       247  +31   
T26 T33   Carlee Nanney  Belmont University  80   81  87       248  +32   
T33 T33   Lexie Sollman  Evansville  82   83  83       248  +32   
T19 T33   Hazel Martin  Western Carolina  80   78  90       248  +32   
T33 36   Lily Gulley *  Belmont University  86   79  84       249  +33   
T41 T37   Ann Catherine Blackburn  Belmont University  83   90  77       250  +34   
39 T37   Andrea Presilla  Austin Peay State  80   87  83       250  +34   

T35 39   Payton Elkins *  Austin Peay State  81   85  86       252  +36   
T35 40   Morgan Kier  Valparaiso  88   78  87       253  +37   
40 41   Alyssa McMinn  Evansville  85   83  86       254  +38   
43 42   Kate Mashburn  Tennessee Tech  83   91  81       255  +39   

T41 43   Mikala Mawhorter  IUPUI  90   83  86       259  +43   
44 44   McKenzie OBrien  Eastern Illinois  94   82  86       262  +46   

T45 45   Bailey Sharpmack  Eastern Illinois  88   92  83       263  +47 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

F&M Bank APSU Intercollegiate
Clarksville Country Club

Clarksville, TN 
Clarksville Country Club 2019 

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 01 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T45 46   Sara Guetersloh  Eastern Illinois  85   95  86       266  +50   
47 47   Annie Eisenbarth *  IUPUI  87   95  93       275  +59   
48 48   Isabel Spanburg  Eastern Illinois  100   93  91       284  +68   
49 49   Claire Ring *  Eastern Illinois  100   96  96       292  +76   
50 -    Emily Lankford  North Alabama  79  A  80       -     -      
51 -    Caitlin O'Donnel  Evansville  W  W  W       -     -      
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  IUPUI 304 295 301 900 +36
2  Austin Peay State 301 302 306 909 +45
3  Western Carolina 310 296 308 914 +50
4  Tennessee Tech  309 304 311 924 +60
5  Valparaiso 313 314 321 948 +84
6  North Alabama 319 323 310 952 +88
7  Belmont University 325 317 320 962 +98
8  Evansville 329 318 322 969 +105
9  Eastern Illinois 349 347 339 1035 +171

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Marion Debove  IUPUI 73  72  71  216  E 
2    Amelie Svejda  IUPUI 72  72  75  219  +3 
3    Brianna Plummer  Western Carolina 81  69  73  223  +7 
T4    Taylor Dedmen  Austin Peay State 72  73  79  224  +8 
T4    Madison Isaacson  Western Carolina 75  74  75  224  +8 
T4    Heidi Lawson  Tennessee Tech  73  75  76  224  +8 
7    Kara Blair  IUPUI 77  74  76  227  +11 
8    Riley Cooper  Austin Peay State 76  80  72  228  +12 
9    Shelby Darnell  Austin Peay State 73  78  78  229  +13 

T10    Kayla Krueger  Valparaiso 77  75  78  230  +14 
T10    Meghann Stamps  Austin Peay State 82  71  77  230  +14 
12    Hannah Bratton  Tennessee Tech  75  79  77  231  +15 
13    Allison Enchelmayer  Evansville 80  76  76  232  +16 
T14    Katrine Toennessen  Tennessee Tech  80  73  80  233  +17 
T14    Maya White  Western Carolina 79  75  79  233  +17 
T16    Katelyn Dunstan  Belmont University 78  78  79  235  +19 
T16    Sophia Rohleder  Evansville 82  76  77  235  +19 
T16    Taryn Simmons  North Alabama 79  81  75  235  +19 
T16    Bailee Twiford  Western Carolina 76  78  81  235  +19 
T20    Gittle Sciolis  Tennessee Tech  81  77  78  236  +20 
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Clarksville Country Club 2019 81.26 50

2 Clarksville Country Club 2019 80.59 49

3 Clarksville Country Club 2019 80.82 50

 

Total Average Scores
Clarksville Country Club 2019 80.89 149

 

Clarksville Country Club: Clarksville Country Club 2019
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 351     2 16 22 5 5 

2 3 125     5 34 9 2   

3 3 150     2 21 22 5   

4 5 506     4 26 14 5 1 

5 4 379     1 15 23 8 3 

6 4 357     1 19 18 9 3 

7 5 472     7 20 17 5 1 

8 3 130     5 31 11 2 1 

9 4 337     3 28 14 4 1 

10 4 361     4 28 16 2   

11 5 478     4 24 18 4   

12 4 350     1 22 19 6 2 

13 3 146     5 25 18 1 1 

14 5 509     5 25 12 5 3 

15 4 338   1 4 26 13 6   

16 4 369     3 25 18 4   

17 3 139     4 28 15 3   

18 5 468     8 33 9     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 351 +1.02 

5 4 379 +0.94 

6 4 357 +0.90 

12 4 350 +0.72 

3 3 150 +0.60 

14 5 509 +0.52 

16 4 369 +0.46 

4 5 506 +0.46 

7 5 472 +0.46 

9 4 337 +0.44 

11 5 478 +0.44 

13 3 146 +0.38 

15 4 338 +0.38 

17 3 139 +0.34 

10 4 361 +0.32 

8 3 130 +0.26 

2 3 125 +0.16 

18 5 468 +0.02 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 379 +0.92 

16 4 369 +0.84 

9 4 337 +0.82 

1 4 351 +0.78 

12 4 350 +0.72 

15 4 338 +0.70 

7 5 472 +0.62 

6 4 357 +0.50 

3 3 150 +0.50 

4 5 506 +0.50 

13 3 146 +0.42 

8 3 130 +0.38 

10 4 361 +0.34 

11 5 478 +0.32 

18 5 468 +0.30 

2 3 125 +0.24 

14 5 509 +0.20 

17 3 139 +0.16 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

5 4 379 +0.86 

16 4 369 +0.80 

9 4 337 +0.78 

1 4 351 +0.76 

7 5 472 +0.67 

12 4 350 +0.67 

15 4 338 +0.67 

13 3 146 +0.53 

10 4 361 +0.41 

14 5 509 +0.39 

4 5 506 +0.37 

3 3 150 +0.37 

11 5 478 +0.33 

17 3 139 +0.31 

6 4 357 +0.31 

2 3 125 +0.24 

8 3 130 +0.20 

18 5 468 -0.06 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

1 4 351 +1.02 

5 4 379 +0.94 

6 4 357 +0.90 

12 4 350 +0.72 

3 3 150 +0.60 

14 5 509 +0.52 

16 4 369 +0.46 

4 5 506 +0.46 

7 5 472 +0.46 

11 5 478 +0.44 

9 4 337 +0.44 

15 4 338 +0.38 

13 3 146 +0.38 

17 3 139 +0.34 

10 4 361 +0.32 

8 3 130 +0.26 

2 3 125 +0.16 

18 5 468 +0.02 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 351     11 48 60 19 11 

2 3 125     11 101 31 6   

3 3 150     8 75 53 11 2 

4 5 506     13 76 44 13 3 

5 4 379     4 52 57 27 9 

6 4 357     11 70 46 18 4 

7 5 472     14 69 45 13 8 

8 3 130     8 98 37 5 1 

9 4 337     9 60 57 16 7 

10 4 361     15 81 41 9 3 

11 5 478     18 72 47 11 1 

12 4 350     4 63 62 13 7 

13 3 146     12 76 50 7 4 

14 5 509     20 74 38 14 3 

15 4 338   1 9 67 50 19 3 

16 4 369     7 55 67 16 4 

17 3 139     10 96 37 5 1 

18 5 468     23 91 34 1   
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=15&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=20067&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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